Tai-Shing Electronic Components Corp. www.tai-shing.com.tw 33
■ MAIN FEATURES
 Subminiature Type.
 Silver or Silver Alloy Contacts with Gold Plated.
 Low Dissipation.
 Sealed Type Available.
 Design conforms to foreign safety standard UL.
 UL and cUL recognized.
■ APPLICATIONS
 Microprocessor Control, Store Program Exchanger and
Household Appliance.
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
DC
Type
Nominal coil voltage : 3V, 5V, 6V, 9V, 12V, 24V
Structure : F : Flux Free Type
S : Washable Type
Coil Power consumpttion
D : Standard 0.36W & 0.45W
L : High Sensitive 0.2W
Contact Arrangent C : 1 Form C
A : Ag 1 Amp Type
B3 : Ag Alloy 3 Amp Type
B5 : Ag Alloy 5 Amp Type
Coil Terminal Arrange
Nil : Seperate in two side
S : Arrange in one side
R : RoHS Compliant
Add suffix "R" for RoHS compliant
only use for order indentify
not use for safety certified
12V S A C D RTRB
Contact Material
■ DIMENSION(unit:mm) ■ DRILLING(unit:mm) ■ WIRING DIAGRAM
TRBS
TRB
N.C
COM.
N.O
COM.
N.O N.C
TRB TRBS Coil Terminal
Arranged on One Side
ww
w.
tai
-sh
ing
.co
m.
tw
Tai-Shing Electronic Components Corp. www.tai-shing.com.tw34
■ COIL DATA CHART (AT20C)
Coil Sensitivity
Coil
Voltage
Code
Nominal
Voltage
(VDC)
Nominal
Current
(mA)
Coil
Resistance
() 10%
Power
Consumption
(W)
Pull-In
Voltage
(VDC)
Drop-Out
Voltage
(VDC)
Max-Allowable
Voltage
(VDC)
03 03 66.7 45
05 05 40 125
06 06 33.3 180
09 09 22.2 405